



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 1 **Contract ID:** 12098230814 **Counties:** Bannock
Letting Date: October 24, 2023 2:00pm **District(s):** LHTAC Matt Koster
Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS **Project(s):** A012(098)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C0029 CANNON BUILDERS, INC.	\$6,370,323.90	100.00%
2	R0025 RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC	\$10,388,727.98	163.08%



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005	107-019A	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00		
	MONUMENT PRESERVATION	CA						
0010	110-005A	562.000	0.80000	449.60	0.80000	449.60		
	TRAINING	HR						
0015	201-005A	0.590	15,000.00000	8,850.00	280,692.54000	165,608.60		
	CLEARING & GRUBBING	ACRE						
0020	202-005A	17.000	2,000.00000	34,000.00	3,492.87000	59,378.79		
	SELECTIVE REM OF TREES INCLUDING STUMPS	EACH						
0025	203-015A	1,308.000	11.00000	14,388.00	20.98000	27,441.84		
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030	203-055A	1,248.000 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY	18.00000	22,464.00	25.87000	32,285.76		
0035	203-060A	36.000 REM OF CONC SIDEWALK SY	50.00000	1,800.00	204.62000	7,366.32		
0040	203-065A	52.000 REM OF CURB FT	50.00000	2,600.00	30.11000	1,565.72		
0045	203-070A	923.000 REM OF CURB & GUTTER FT	10.00000	9,230.00	18.14000	16,743.22		
0050	203-075A	95.000 REM OF FENCE FT	7.00000	665.00	5.86000	556.70		
0055	203-095A	7.000 REM OF MANHOLE EACH	1,000.00000	7,000.00	2,828.60000	19,800.20		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0060	203-125C	270.000	20.00000	5,400.00	50.57000	13,653.90		
	REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - 6" PIPE	FT						
0065	203-135A	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	453.39000	4,533.90		
	REMOVAL OF SIGN	EACH						
0070	205-005A	3,972.000	22.00000	87,384.00	40.39000	160,429.08		
	EXCAVATION	CY						
0075	205-030A	3,800.000	38.00000	144,400.00	52.84000	200,792.00		
	BORROW	CY						
0080	205-040A	159.000	45.00000	7,155.00	135.66000	21,569.94		
	GRANULAR BORROW	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0085	205-060A	250.000	1.00000	250.00	12.09000	3,022.50		
	WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT	MG						
0090	205-095A	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00		
	SOFT SPOT REPAIR	CA						
0095	210-005A	3,364.000	26.00000	87,464.00	57.79000	194,405.56		
	STR EXCAVATION SCH NO. 1	CY						
0100	210-015A	3,208.000	20.00000	64,160.00	82.34000	264,146.72		
	COMPACTING BACKFILL	CY						
0105	212-011A	578.000	6.00000	3,468.00	7.19000	4,155.82		
	FIBER WATTLE	FT						
0110	212-020A	529.000	7.00000	3,703.00	6.53000	3,454.37		
	SILT FENCE	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0115	212-060A	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	7,979.68000	15,959.36		
	STABILIZED CONST ENTRANCE	EACH						
0120	212-095A	7.000	200.00000	1,400.00	217.62000	1,523.34		
	INLET PROTECTION	EACH						
0125	212-105A	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00		
	WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL	CA						
0130	213-010A	2,397.000	12.00000	28,764.00	37.50000	89,887.50		
	TOPSOIL	SY						
0135	301-010A	2,960.000	28.00000	82,880.00	82.22000	243,371.20		
	GRANULAR SUBBASE	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0140	303-021A	702.000	38.00000	26,676.00	52.54000	36,883.08		
	3/4" AGGR TY A FOR BASE	TON						
0145	401-020A	140.000	6.00000	840.00	5.44000	761.60		
	CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT	GAL						
0150	405-240A	87.000	35.00000	3,045.00	30.22000	2,629.14		
	MISC PAV	SY						
0155	405-421A	6.000	400.00000	2,400.00	386.89000	2,321.34		
	LEVELING COURSE CLASS SP-2 (BLADE LAID)	TON						
0160	405-435A	840.000	170.00000	142,800.00	194.66000	163,514.40		
	SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-3	TON						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0165	420-005A	60.000	100.00000	6,000.00	255.35000	15,321.00		
	DRILL HOLE, SUBSEAL	EACH						
0170	420-010A	6.000	1,250.00000	7,500.00	1,516.91000	9,101.46		
	GROUT	CF						
0175	420-015A	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	117.01000	11,701.00		
	GRIND CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY						
0180	420-020A	970.000	8.00000	7,760.00	9.51000	9,224.70		
	RESEALING JOINTS	FT						
0185	420-040A	150.000	15.00000	2,250.00	19.80000	2,970.00		
	REPAIRING PAVEMENT CRACKS	FT						
0190	420-045A	250.000	185.00000	46,250.00	53.21000	13,302.50		
	REPAIRING SPALLS	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0195	420-050A	335.000	110.00000	36,850.00	69.73000	23,359.55		
	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY						
0200	420-055A	75.000	425.00000	31,875.00	802.83000	60,212.25		
	FURNISH CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY						
0205	420-060A	335.000	48.00000	16,080.00	109.52000	36,689.20		
	PLACING AND FINISHING PAVEMENT	SY						
0210	420-070A	800.000	6.00000	4,800.00	14.95000	11,960.00		
	SEALING EDGE JOINTS	FT						
0215	431-005A	1,338.000	12.00000	16,056.00	20.22000	27,054.36		
	COLD MILLING	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0220	502-025A	1,317.000	850.00000	1,119,450.00	1,800.00000	2,370,600.00		
	CONC CL 40-A	CY						
0225	502-140A	5.500	1,000.00000	5,500.00	7,000.00000	38,500.00		
	CONC CL 40-A SCH NO. 1	CY						
0230	502-310A	8.500	1,000.00000	8,500.00	3,500.00000	29,750.00		
	CONC CL 40 AF SCH NO. 2	CY						
0235	503-010A	169,412.000	1.25000	211,765.00	1.51000	255,812.12		
	METAL REINF SCH NO. 1	LB						
0240	503-020A	37,084.000	1.45000	53,771.80	1.94000	71,942.96		
	EPOXY COATED METAL REINF	LB						
0245	504-005A	(1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00		
	STL BRIDGE (APPROX WT) - 9,800 LBS	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0250	504-035A	374.000	225.00000	84,150.00	771.02000	288,361.48		
	PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING (SIDEWALK)	FT						
0255	504-035B	289.600	315.00000	91,224.00	540.14000	156,424.54		
	PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING (CABLE)	FT						
0260	511-005A	3,822.600	10.00000	38,226.00	32.11000	122,743.69		
	CONC WATERPROOF SYS - TYPE C	SY						
0265	566-005A	17.500	80.00000	1,400.00	227.15000	3,975.13		
	COMPRESSION EXPANSION JOINT	FT						
0270	581-005A	374.000	125.00000	46,750.00	59.95000	22,421.30		
	CONCRETE CRACK REPAIR PREP	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0275	581-010A	27.000 GAL	1.00000	27.00	603.85000	16,303.95		
	CONC CRACK EPOXY INJECTION							
0280	582-005A	927.000 SF	150.00000	139,050.00	10.41000	9,650.07		
	PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACE							
0285	584-005A	(1.000) LS	600,000.00000	600,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00		
	TEMPORARY SHORING							
0290	586-005A	(1.000) L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00		
	UTILITY CONDUIT							
0295	605-635A	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,627.13000	3,627.13		
	ADJUST MANHOLE COVERS							
0300	605-640A	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	4,836.17000	4,836.17		
	ADJUST VALVE COVERS							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0305	610-035A	160.000	78.00000	12,480.00	84.64000	13,542.40		
	FENCE TY 4	FT						
0310	610-200A	2.000	5,400.00000	10,800.00	3,022.61000	6,045.22		
	GATE TY 3 - 8' x 6'	EACH						
0315	614-015A	456.000	95.00000	43,320.00	83.88000	38,249.28		
	SIDEWALK	SY						
0320	614-025A	37.000	300.00000	11,100.00	764.63000	28,291.31		
	CURB RAMP	SY						
0325	615-255A	44.000	75.00000	3,300.00	65.79000	2,894.76		
	CURB	FT						
0330	615-257A	10.000	75.00000	750.00	231.31000	2,313.10		
	CURB TYPE 2	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0335	615-492A	1,440.000	70.00000	100,800.00	52.07000	74,980.80		
	CURB & GUTTER TYPE 2	FT						
0340	616-010A	44.000	75.00000	3,300.00	82.21000	3,617.24		
	SIGNS TY B	SF						
0345	616-035A	24.000	46.00000	1,104.00	49.57000	1,189.68		
	SIGN BRACKETS & BRACE ANGLES	LB						
0350	616-045A	91.900	22.00000	2,021.80	25.09000	2,305.77		
	BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY B	LB						
0355	616-050A	193.300	15.00000	2,899.50	15.12000	2,922.70		
	BRKAWY STL SIGN POST TY E	LB						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0360	616-065A	1.000	4,350.00000	4,350.00	4,775.71000	4,775.71		
	BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY B	EACH						
0365	616-070A	3.000	925.00000	2,775.00	1,021.64000	3,064.92		
	BRKAWY STL SIGN POST INST TY E	EACH						
0370	616-080A	6.000	485.00000	2,910.00	495.71000	2,974.26		
	REINSTALL SIGNS	EACH						
0375	619-010A	(1.000)	77,000.00000	77,000.00	86,852.37000	86,852.37		
	ILLUMINATION TY 2	L S						
0380	620-020A	17.000	250.00000	4,250.00	528.05000	8,976.85		
	PLANTING TREE (SEEDLING or CONTAINER)	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0385	621-015A	0.500	6,000.00000	3,000.00	6,045.21000	3,022.61		
	MULCHING	ACRE						
0390	621-025A	0.500	2,000.00000	1,000.00	1,813.57000	906.79		
	MULCH ANCHORING (TACKIFIER)	ACRE						
0395	626-010A	782.000	19.00000	14,858.00	22.07000	17,258.74		
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF						
0400	626-040A	6.000	315.00000	1,890.00	344.58000	2,067.48		
	BARRICADE TY 3	EACH						
0405	626-050A	30.000	28.00000	840.00	29.02000	870.60		
	DRUMS	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0410	626-100B MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS	1,500.000 CA	1.00000 1,500.00	1.00000 1,500.00			
0415	626-105A TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	150.000 HR	110.00000 16,500.00	119.69000 17,953.50			
0420	626-114A PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)	336.000 HR	16.00000 5,376.00	17.53000 5,890.08			
0425	626-120A FLAGGER CONTROL	100.000 HR	94.00000 9,400.00	107.60000 10,760.00			
0430	630-020B PAV MKG - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	271.000 SF	18.00000 4,878.00	19.35000 5,243.85			



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0435	630-025A	1,560.000	4.50000	7,020.00	3.81000	5,943.60		
	LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG-WATERBORNE	FT						
0440	640-005A	1,944.700	6.00000	11,668.20	2.42000	4,706.17		
	DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE - TYPE II	SY						
0445	640-020A	1,271.000	6.00000	7,626.00	4.83000	6,138.93		
	PAV OVERLAY GEOTEXTILE	SY						
0450	651-010A	21,781.000	7.00000	152,467.00	7.26000	158,130.06		
	LAWN CONST (SODDED)	SF						
0455	675-005A	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
	SURVEY	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0460	675-010A	8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00		
	DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS	CA						
0465	675-015A	8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00		
	DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW	CA						
0470	677-005A	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	RECORD DRAWINGS	L S						
0475	S501-30A	102.400	150.00000	15,360.00	503.75000	51,584.00		
	SP BRIDGE - PROTECTIVE FENCE	FT						
0480	S501-70A	22,173.000	3.00000	66,519.00	7.19000	159,423.87		
	PAINTING - PAINT	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0485	S501-75A	(1.000)	275,000.00000	275,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00		
	ELECTRICAL ITEMS	LS						
0490	S501-80A	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00		
	PARTIAL REM OF BRIDGE - REM OF RETAINING WALLS	LS						
0495	S900-50A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - MISCELLANEOUS WORK	CA						
0500	S901-05A	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	1,174.72000	2,349.44		
	SP - ADJUST INLET TO GRADE	EACH						
0505	S901-05B	2.000	825.00000	1,650.00	2,005.84000	4,011.68		
	SP - BOLLARD	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0510	S901-05C	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,836.17000	9,672.34		
	SP - MOUNT OVERHEAD SIGN	EACH						
0515	S901-05D	5.000	800.00000	4,000.00	3,296.57000	16,482.85		
	SP - MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EACH						
0520	S904-05A	(1.000)	3,250.00000	3,250.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	SP - DRIVEWAY BARRIER	LS						
0525	S904-05B	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00		
	SP - ELECTRICAL CONTROL BUILDING & PUMP STATION UPGRADES	LS						
0530	S904-05C	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
	SP - LANDSCAPING	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0535	S904-05D	(1.000)	8,500.00000	8,500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
	SP - IRRIGATION	LS						
0540	S904-05E	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
	SP - PUMP STATION DISCHARGE PIPE - SIZE 6" PVC	LS						
0545	S911-05A	815.000	35.00000	28,525.00	13.91000	11,336.65		
	SP - REM OF MONOLITHIC CURB	FT						
0550	S911-05B	326.000	20.00000	6,520.00	11.07000	3,608.82		
	SP - ROOT BARRIER FABRIC	FT						
0555	S911-05C	304.000	78.00000	23,712.00	76.93000	23,386.72		
	SP - MODIFIED CURB AND GUTTER TY 2	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) CANNON BUILDERS, INC.		(2) RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONST. CO., LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	001	CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0560	S911-05D	137.200	345.00000	47,334.00	603.81000	82,842.73		
	SP - PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE RAILING (CABLE)	FT						
0565	S913-05A	246.000	150.00000	36,900.00	87.74000	21,584.04		
	SP - DRAIN ROCK	CY						
0570	Z629-05A	(1.000)	725,000.00000	725,000.00	1,100,000.00000	1,100,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
Section Totals:				\$6,370,323.90		\$10,388,727.98		
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$6,370,323.90		\$10,388,727.98		
Contract Item Totals				\$6,370,323.90		\$10,388,727.98		
Contract Time Totals								
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00		\$0.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 12098230814

Counties: Bannock

Letting Date: October 24, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Matt Koster

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A012(098)

Contract Time: 140 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: CENTER ST RAILROAD BRIDGE UNDERPASS

Contract Grand Totals	\$6,370,323.90	\$10,388,727.98
------------------------------	-----------------------	------------------------

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum